approved and recommended issue of Bonus Equity Shares in ratio of 1:10 i.e.1 (One) Bonus Equity Shares of Re. 1/- 
(Rupee One only) each, for every 10 (Ten) existing Equity Shares of Re. 1/- (Rupee One only) each, to the shareholders 
as on the record date as may be decided by the Board of Directors by capitalizing an amount not exceeding Re. 
3,47,77,250/- (Rupees Three Crore Forty Seven Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Only) out of the 
balance of Free Reserves of the Company as on March 31, 2025. 

This Bonus Allotment will rationalize the paid-up capital of the Company with the funds employed in the Company. The 
fully paid- up Bonus Shares shall be distributed to the Members of your Company, whose names appear on the Register of